SUMMARY SHEET for PERMIT APPLICATION

(This Summary Agenda Sheet to be used for ALL permits in this category for which Board approval is recommended.)

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION: New Construction Addition Repair Addition ADemolition PORT TENANT: CenterPoint Properties CenterPoint Properties LOCATION OF PROPOSED WORK: 1300 Maritime Street BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: Initial site clearing and preparation for the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with the 2012 SCA/MRP for the Oakland Army Base. SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR VALUATION OF WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: QEQA Guidelines Section 15301. Class 1(a) Cat. Ext/Sect.No. Nog. Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval Date: 6 / 13 / 18 Recommend Approval Date: 6 / 13 / 18	DATE: June 13, 2018 PORT PERMIT NO: 5198			
CenterPoint Properties LOCATION OF PROPOSED WORK: 1300 Maritime Street BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: Initial site clearing and preparation for the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with the 2012 SCA/MMRP for the Oakland Army Base. SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR VALUATION OF WORK: \$ 5,000,000. SCHEDULED FOR WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Cat. Ex//Sec:No. Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR ACCAL EX//Sec:No. Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR ACCAL EX//Sec:No. Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR ACCAL EX//Sec:No. Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR				
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: 1300 Maritime Street BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: Initial site clearing and preparation for the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with the 2012 SCA/MMRP for the Oakland Army Base. SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR VALUATION OF WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. Sec. No. Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval			- ;	
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: Initial site clearing and preparation for the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with the 2012 SCA/MMRP for the Oakland Army Base. SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR VALUATION OF WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ext/Sect.New. Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval				
the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with the 2012 SCA/MMRP for the Oakland Army Base. SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR VALUATION OF BOARD ACTION: Date: June 28, 2018 WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ext. Section Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval				
and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability measures are being considered for the next phase of the project. SCHEDULED FOR BOARD ACTION: Date: June 28, 2018 WORK: \$ 5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ext./Sec.No., Neg.Dec., Mit.Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	the future development project (subject to separate permit). The work will include abatement and demolition of the two existing buildings (762 & 780), ground surface demolition to remove paving and other miscellaneous improvements, and ground surface improvements to prepare the soil for construction including distributing the soil stockpile for surcharging. This project has been determined to be in compliance with			
BOARD ACTION: Date: June 28, 2018 WORK: \$5,000,000. FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. //Sec. No. , Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	SUSTAINABILITY: This project will comply with the City of Oakland Construction and Demolition Debris Ordinance for all debris removed from the site. All paving and soil will be saved on site for reuse. Other sustainability			
Recommend Approval ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT:CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex.1/Sec. No., Neg. Dec., or EIR Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	[]		<u> </u>	
ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. //Sec. No. Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	FROM: PORT PERMITS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING			
ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP) (1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. //Sec. No. Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	(Dung	6	13/18	
(1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING ASSESSMENT: CEOA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. //Sec. No., Neg. Dec., Mit. Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	Recommend Approval	Date:	1 1 1 2	
ASSESSMENT: CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1(a) Cat. Ex. //Sec. No. Neg. Dec., or EIR Recommend Approval	ROUTE TO: (Please sign and send to next on list ASAP)			
Cat. Ex. /Sec. No., Neg. Dec., or EIR Date: 6 / 13 / 18 Recommend Approval	(1) PORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SUPERVISOR, ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS & PLANNING			
(2) DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING Date: 6/13/18	Cat. Ex.7/Sec.No., Neg.Dec., Mit	t.Neg. Dec., or E	6/13/18	
Recommend Approval	(2) DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING Recommend Approval	Date:	6/13/18	
(3) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Recommend Approval Date: L-14-18	(3) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	Date:	-14-18	
(4) PORT PERMITS - ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT:	(4) PORT PERMITS - ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT:			
	Received By:	Date:	0/14/19	

Date: _____

BOARD APPROVAL: Resolution No: _____